# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM388476

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| FMC Corporation |          | 06/09/2016     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA, LLC |  |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 15401 Weston Parkway                  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 150                             |  |  |
| City:             | Cary                                  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA                        |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 27513                                 |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: CALIFORNIA               |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4419823 | FORTIX    |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035752629

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

carmody torrance sandak & hennessey LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FORTIX           |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Linda M. Freed   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Linda M. Freed/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/20/2016       |

**Total Attachments: 2** source=FORTIX#page1.tif source=FORTIX#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0226

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of June  $\mathcal{I}$ , 2016, by and between **FMC Corporation**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware, with an address at 2929 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Arysta LifeScience North America, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the state of California, with an address at 15401 Weston Parkway, Suite 150, Cary, NC 27513 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registration listed in Appendix A (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark applications/registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

FMC CORPORATION

ARYSTA LIFESCIENCE NORTH AMERICA, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0227

# APPENDIX "A"

# FORTIX Trademark

**Country** Registration Number

United States 4419823

**RECORDED: 06/20/2016** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0228